



# SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS

FOR THE

**ANDERSON DAM TUNNEL PROJECT**  
 PROJECT NO.: 91864005  
 CONTRACT NO.: C0663

Bid Opening Date: **March 30, 2021**

AWARDED TO \_\_\_\_\_

AWARDED TO \_\_\_\_\_

ON \_\_\_\_\_

ON \_\_\_\_\_

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS		APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Flatiron West, Inc. Benecia, CA		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Fairfield, CA		Dragados USA, Inc./ Obayashi Costa Mesa, CA		Granite Construction Company Santa Clara, CA		Traylor Brothers, Inc. / Michels Pipeline Evansville, IN		
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID																	
<b>SECTION A - BASE BID</b>																	
<b>1</b>	<b>MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION</b>																
1a	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	16,100,000.00	\$	16,100,000.00	\$	16,485,000.00	\$	16,485,000.00	\$	16,485,000.00
1b	Contractor - Obtained Permits	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	50,000.00
<b>2</b>	<b>SITE PREPARATION</b>																
2a	Demolition	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	\$	250,000.00	\$	250,000.00	\$	500,000.00
2b	Clearing and Grubbing	16	ACRES	\$	-	\$	-	\$	75,000.00	\$	1,200,000.00	\$	4,750.00	\$	76,000.00	\$	16,000.00
2c	Stripping	27,000	SY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10.00	\$	270,000.00	\$	9.00	\$	243,000.00	\$	10.00
2d	Install Active Treatment System (ATS)	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	350,000.00	\$	350,000.00	\$	750,000.00	\$	750,000.00	\$	500,000.00
2e	Operate Active Treatment System (ATS)	32	MO	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,000.00	\$	320,000.00	\$	53,000.00	\$	1,696,000.00	\$	11,000.00
2f	Coyote Road Turnouts	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	28,000.00
2g	Giancola Driveway and Waterline	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	200,000.00
2h	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	32	MO	\$	-	\$	-	\$	50,000.00	\$	1,632,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	1,632,000.00	\$	57,000.00
2i	Migratory Birds	32	MO	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,000.00	\$	320,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	96,000.00	\$	16,000.00
2j	Noise and Vibration Monitoring	32	MO	\$	-	\$	-	\$	15,000.00	\$	480,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	800,000.00	\$	25,000.00
2k	Dust Control and Air Monitoring	32	MO	\$	-	\$	-	\$	14,000.00	\$	448,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	3,200,000.00	\$	68,000.00
<b>3</b>	<b>DIVERSION PORTAL</b>																
3a	Geotechnical Borings	985	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	500.00	\$	492,500.00	\$	340.00	\$	334,900.00	\$	200.00
3b	Diversion Portal Excavation	89,500	CY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	20.00	\$	1,790,000.00	\$	12.00	\$	1,074,000.00	\$	25.00
3c	Soil Nails #20, 120ft	43	EACH	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,000.00	\$	430,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	516,000.00	\$	25,000.00
3d	Soil Nails #18, 120ft	81	EACH	\$	-	\$	-	\$	9,000.00	\$	729,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	810,000.00	\$	20,000.00
3e	Soil Nails #14, 120ft	121	EACH	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,000.00	\$	968,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	1,089,000.00	\$	20,000.00
3f	12-inch Shotcrete and #6 Rebar Mat	42,650	SF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	22.00	\$	938,300.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,132,500.00	\$	58.00
3g	Diversion Tunnel Portal Reinforced Concrete Encasement	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	750,000.00	\$	750,000.00	\$	500,000.00
3h	Hydraugers	42	EACH	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,500.00	\$	105,000.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	88,200.00	\$	20,000.00
3i	Diversion Portal Instrumentation	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	310,000.00	\$	310,000.00	\$	750,000.00	\$	750,000.00	\$	200,000.00
3j	Temporary Tunneling Portal Support	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	236,000.00	\$	236,000.00	\$	300,000.00	\$	300,000.00	\$	500,000.00
3k	Diversion Portal Hydroseed	2.94	ACRES	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,400.00	\$	24,696.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	16,464.00	\$	29,400.00
<b>4</b>	<b>LAKE - TAP PORTAL</b>																
4a	Core Borings (Over Water)	150	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	900.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	158.00
4b	Turbidity Barrier	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	750,000.00	\$	750,000.00	\$	1,200,000.00	\$	1,200,000.00	\$	700,000.00
4c	Lake-Tap Excavation (Dredging) and MTBM Landing Pad	16,900	CY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	135.00	\$	2,281,500.00	\$	44.00	\$	743,600.00	\$	200.00
4d	Lake-Tap Rock Backfill	810	CY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	350.00	\$	283,500.00	\$	314.00	\$	254,340.00	\$	533.00
4e	Diversion Intake Trash Rack	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	750,000.00	\$	750,000.00	\$	3,000,000.00	\$	3,000,000.00	\$	500,000.00
<b>5</b>	<b>TUNNEL EXCAVATION AND LINING</b>																
5a	18.5-foot Diameter Tunnel Excavation - Class 3	70	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,000.00	\$	560,000.00	\$	5,985.00	\$	418,950.00	\$	14,500.00
5b	18.5-foot Diameter Tunnel Excavation - Class 4	215	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,150,000.00	\$	8,770.00	\$	1,885,550.00	\$	19,000.00
5c	18.5-foot Diameter Tunnel Excavation - Class 5	70	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	18,000.00	\$	1,260,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	1,890,000.00	\$	20,000.00
5d	24-foot Diameter Tunnel Excavation - Class 3	150	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,500,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,500,000.00	\$	19,500.00
5e	24-foot Diameter Tunnel Excavation - Class 4	550	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	12,300.00	\$	6,765,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	6,050,000.00	\$	18,000.00
5f	24-foot Diameter Tunnel Excavation - Class 5	450	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	20,600.00	\$	9,270,000.00	\$	11,856.00	\$	5,335,200.00	\$	25,000.00
5g	#8 Rock Dowels	210	EACH	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,500.00	\$	315,000.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	567,000.00	\$	900.00
5h	Shotcrete in Transition Zone	175	CY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,300.00	\$	402,500.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	542,500.00	\$	2,850.00
5i	Reinforced Concrete Liner in Tunnel	675	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,000.00	\$	3,375,000.00	\$	7,300.00	\$	4,927,500.00	\$	9,000.00
5j	5-foot Articulated Joint Segments	85	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,020,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	1,530,000.00	\$	14,000.00
5k	10-foot Articulated Joint Segments	460	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	11,000.00	\$	5,060,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	5,520,000.00	\$	13,000.00
5l	LLOT Downstream Leg Reinforced Concrete Plug	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	2,500.00
5m	13-foot Steel Liner and Concrete Backfill within Tunnel	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,500,000.00	\$	4,500,000.00	\$	6,700,000.00	\$	6,700,000.00	\$	3,800,000.00
5n	CLSM Backfill in Transition Zone	450	CY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	250.00	\$	112,500.00	\$	490.00	\$	220,500.00	\$	500.00
5o	Probing Within Rock Tunnel	4,950	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	300.00	\$	1,485,000.00	\$	46.00	\$	227,700.00	\$	117.00
5p	Waterproofing Membrane and Drainage Collection System	1,220	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,660,000.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	2,318,000.00	\$	4,000.00
5q	Diversion Air Vent and Observation Well	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	300,000.00	\$	300,000.00	\$	550,000.00	\$	550,000.00	\$	500,000.00
5r	Pre-excavation Drilling Within Rock Tunnel, Direct Cost	4,000	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	300.00	\$	1,200,000.00	\$	46.00	\$	184,000.00	\$	103.00
5s	Pre-excavation Drilling and Grouting Within Rock Tunnel, Indirect Cost	150	SHIFTS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,500,000.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	1,950,000.00	\$	4,000.00
5t	Pre-excavation Grouting Within Rock Tunnel, Microfine Cement	4,000	SACKS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	120.00	\$	480,000.00	\$	76.00	\$	304,000.00	\$	210.00
5u	Pre-excavation Grouting Within Rock Tunnel, Chemical Grout	5,300	GALLONS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	25.00	\$	132,500.00	\$	18.00	\$	95,400.00	\$	80.00
5v	Tunnel Excavation in Transition Zone - Class 3	505	CY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	865.00	\$	436,825.00	\$	159.00	\$	80,295.00	\$	540.00
5w	Tunnel Excavation in Transition Zone - Class 4	840	CY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,050.00	\$	882,000.00	\$	195.00	\$	163,800.00	\$	560.00
5x	Tunnel Excavation in Transition Zone - Class 5	340	CY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,300.00	\$	442,000.00	\$	350.00	\$	119,000.00	\$	870.00
5y	Tunneling Standby	30	DAYS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	20,000.00	\$	600,000.00	\$	26,500.00	\$	795,000.00	\$	60,000.00
<b>6</b>	<b>SHAFT EXCAVATION AND LINING</b>																
6a	Shaft Excavation, Initial Support, Final Lining and Backfill	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,100,000.00	\$	10,100,000.00	\$	8,334,000.00	\$	8,334,000.00	\$	5,025,000.00
<b>7</b>	<b>MICROTUNNEL</b>																
7a	Microtunneling Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,100,000.00	\$	3,100,000.00	\$	3,687,000.00	\$	3,687,000.00	\$	2,900,000.00
7b	Microtunneling (8 to 9-ft Inside Diameter)	372	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	18,500.00	\$	6,882,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	9,300,000.00	\$	24,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Flatiron West, Inc. Benecia, CA		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Fairfield, CA		Dragados USA, Inc./ Obayashi Costa Mesa, CA		Granite Construction Company Santa Clara, CA		Traylor Brothers, Inc. / Michels Pipeline Evansville, IN		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID															
<b>8</b>	<b>DIVERSION OUTLET STRUCTURE</b>														
8a	Diversion Outlet Structure Excavation	21,500	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 645,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 387,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 559,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,612,500.00
8b	Soil Nails #14, 20 ft	72	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 208,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 324,000.00
8c	6-inch Shotcrete and #6 Rebar Mat	5,150	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 87,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 123,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 412,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 139,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 386,250.00
8d	CLSM Backfill for Diversion Outlet Structure	9,650	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,825,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,524,700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,702,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,956,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,101,250.00
8e	Earthfill Backfill for Diversion Outlet Structure	6,200	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 837,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 465,000.00
8f	Diversion Outlet Structure Concrete Foundation	3,600	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,060,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,520,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6,300,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000,000.00
8g	Diversion Outlet Structure Foundation Anchors	114	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,482,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 741,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,420,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,368,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,508,000.00
8h	Diversion Outlet Structure	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 6,000,000.00	\$ 6,000,000.00	\$ 5,500,000.00	\$ 5,500,000.00	\$ 14,300,000.00	\$ 14,300,000.00	\$ 12,500,000.00	\$ 12,500,000.00
8i	132-inch Butterfly Valves	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 4,900,000.00	\$ 4,900,000.00	\$ 6,000,000.00	\$ 6,000,000.00
8j	132-inch Fixed Cone Valves	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,800,000.00	\$ 5,800,000.00	\$ 10,000,000.00	\$ 10,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 9,000,000.00	\$ 9,000,000.00	\$ 10,000,000.00	\$ 10,000,000.00
8k	156-inch Steel Pipe	50	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 1,825,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 660,000.00
8l	132-inch Steel Pipe	180	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,600,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,420,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700,000.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 4,464,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,584,000.00
8m	Special Seismic Steel Pipe	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,800,000.00	\$ 13,800,000.00	\$ 12,000,000.00	\$ 12,000,000.00	\$ 10,000,000.00	\$ 10,000,000.00	\$ 23,116,000.00	\$ 23,116,000.00	\$ 16,500,000.00	\$ 16,500,000.00
8n	24-inch Sleeve Valve	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,166,000.00	\$ 1,166,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
8o	Miscellaneous Mechanicals	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 1,330,000.00	\$ 1,330,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
8p	Electrical Equipment	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00
8q	Instrumentation and Controls	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00
8r	Diversion Outlet Structure Access Road and Permanent Fencing	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
8s	Hydrostatic Testing	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,700,300.00	\$ 1,700,300.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
<b>9</b>	<b>COYOTE CREEK MODIFICATIONS</b>														
9a	Temporary Dike and Dewater Northern Channel	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,342,000.00	\$ 1,342,000.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
9b	Realign Anderson Force Main (AFM)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,003,054.00	\$ 3,003,054.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00
9c	Discharge Channel and Northern Channel Excavation	41,950	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 419,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 461,450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 755,100.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 356,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 629,250.00
9d	Northern Channel Substrate	3,450	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 431,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 138,000.00
9e	Northern Weir and Southern Weir	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1,125,000.00	\$ 1,125,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
9f	Permanent Dikes Abutting Southern Weir	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
9g	Riprap Type 1	3,600	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 561,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 774,000.00
9h	Riprap Type 2	9,750	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,706,250.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,550,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,365,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,535,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,096,250.00
9i	Riprap Type 3	1,350	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 180.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 214,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 290,250.00
9j	Riprap Type 4	60	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00
9k	Boulder Grade Control	200	TONS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00
9l	Turf Reinforcement Matting	3,700	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 518,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 185,000.00
9m	Coyote Creek Hydroseed	0.75	ACRES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (SECTION A SUBTOTAL)</b>						<b>\$ 202,129,426.15</b>	<b>\$ 154,871,921.00</b>	<b>\$ 165,219,689.00</b>	<b>\$ 174,236,180.00</b>	<b>\$ 258,121,259.00</b>	<b>\$ 258,121,259.00</b>	<b>\$ 298,337,825.00</b>	<b>\$ 298,337,825.00</b>		
<b>10</b>	<b>SECTION B - SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>														
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL WORK</b>															
10a	Landslide Excavation, Hoot Owl Way	21,650	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 433,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 259,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 649,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 292,275.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 476,300.00
10b	Landslide Excavation, Boat Marina	4,330	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 69,280.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 47,630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 216,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 108,250.00
10c	Landslide Remediation, Soil Nails #8, 100 feet	737	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,800,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,537,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,001,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,132,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,242,800.00
10d	Landslide Remediation, Soil Nails #8, 140 feet	248	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,314,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,686,400.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,224,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,413,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,488,000.00
10e	Landslide Remediation, Earthfill for Hoot Owl Way	21,850	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 174,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 371,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 185,725.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 240,350.00
10f	Landslide Remediation, Earthfill for Boat Marina	4,400	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 48,400.00
10g	Existing Intake Improvements, Soil Nails #8, 75 feet	45	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
10h	Existing Intake Improvements, Soil Nails #8, 100 feet	46	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 404,800.00
10i	Existing Intake Improvements, Soil Nails #14, 75 feet	4	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
10j	Existing Intake Improvements, Structural/Mechanical Alterations	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
10k	Supplemental Work Hydroseed	6.3	ACRES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 107,100.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID (SECTION B SUBTOTAL)</b>						<b>\$ 18,291,573.85</b>	<b>\$ 5,668,400.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,929,530.00</b>	<b>\$ 11,957,380.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,314,150.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,314,150.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,671,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,671,000.00</b>		
<b>11</b>	<b>SECTION C - ALLOWANCES</b>														
<b>ALLOWANCES</b>															
11a	Other Wildlife and Fish Species (19.09)	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
11b	Sensitive Plants and Vegetation (19.10)	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
11c	Dispute Review Board	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
11d	Facilitated Partnering	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALLOWANCES (SECTION C SUBTOTAL)</b>						<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 600,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID (Section A Subtotal + Section B Subtotal+ Section C Subtotal)</b>						<b>TOTAL: \$ 221,021,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL: \$ 161,140,321.00</b>	<b>TOTAL: \$ 172,749,219.00</b>	<b>TOTAL: \$ 186,793,560.00</b>	<b>TOTAL: \$ 265,035,409.00</b>	<b>TOTAL: \$ 265,035,409.00</b>	<b>TOTAL: \$ 305,608,825.00</b>	<b>TOTAL: \$ 305,608,825.00</b>		
						<b>-(Under) %</b>	<b>-27%</b>	<b>-22%</b>	<b>-15%</b>	<b>20%</b>	<b>38%</b>				
						<b>+(Over) %</b>									